TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Adhesives, Inc.		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial Adhesives, LLC	
Street Address:	6315 Wiehe Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45237	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1148539	PERMAGRIP
Registration Number:	0841866	WHISPER SPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)270-8193

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

nicole.fulton@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Christel Emerson

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd. Address Line 2: The Triad, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Gulph Mills, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Fulton
Signature:	/nmfulton/
Date:	04/17/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0691

900074606

source=Imperial Adhesives Inc to LLC Cert of Conversion#page1.tif source=Imperial Adhesives Inc to LLC Cert of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0692

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "IMPERIAL ADHESIVES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMPERIAL ADHESIVES, INC." TO "IMPERIAL ADHESIVES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

061190038



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5310762

DATE: 12-27-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0693

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214** OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Imperial Adhesives, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 2. The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is September 1, 2000.
- 3. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Mini Crown Funding Corp., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the formation is Imperial Adhesives, LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214.
- This conversion is effective December 31, 2005.

Person

Name: Julian Colquitt, President

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:12 FM 12/22/2005
FILED 03:12 PM 12/22/2005 SRV 051054193 - 3283126 FILE

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0694